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Words From The Product Designer
Hi Bookwormes,

'Reading is a basic tool in the living of a good life.’
said Mortimer J. Adler.

When we design all Glocusent reading lights, we
always consider how they can be more portable
and lightweight, and we come out with a
conclusion that why don't make the bookmark a
light! We often need to find a bookmark when we
are doing reading during a commute. If we can
combine the bookmark function and the light into
one item, then it will be two birds in one stone!

That is how we come out with the bookmark light
idea. When you use the Glocusent Bookmark Light,
I am sure you will enjoy the beautiful quality
lighting source and conveniences it brings to you.
Long story short, let's start reading!

Compared with other tiny portable book lights, it
has a lot of improvements: more color modes,
more brightness levels, larger battery capacity for
longer reading time, novel compact design with
power indicators, etc.

Wish you enjoy an even more joyful reading with
this light,
Mason



Product Details

Temperature

Power Button Adjustment

Charging Port

Brightness Charging
Adjustment Indicator Light

Clip for Books




Instruction

Power

@ Press Once
—_—

Brightness Level

@ Press Once
—_—

Press Twice

Press Three Times

Press Four Times

Press Five Times

Color Temperature

Press Once

Press Twice

Press Three Times

—_—

Turning On/Off

Level 1
Amber Mode

Level 2
Night Light Mode

Level 3

General Reading Mode

Level 4
Task Reading Mode

Level 5
Intensive Reading Mode

1800K
Blue light filtered for
reading before sleep

@ 3400K
The most comfortable

reading light

6000K
Natural daylight level
help to better focus
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Precautions

Make sure to fully charge till the green indicator
lights at the back turns stable from flashing before
first use.

Please charge it at least once every 6 months to
maintain the battery's lifespan.

Please avoid placing in an extreme temperature
environment (either too hot or too cold).

Disposal: When you are ready to dispose of the
product after wearing it out, please make sure to
follow the instructions of your local government for
environmental and safety purposes.

How to Charge the Bookmark Book Light

1. Simply pull the charging cap out, and plug the
whole product into a USB-A charging port, or
connect it with your computer.

2. It takes about 1.5-2 hrs to fully charge.

3. Please fully charge the product before first use.

Note: The green lights remain flashing when the
reading light is on charging, and the green lights
will be stabled when it is fully charged.



Product Specifications

Model GLCSNTBL301

Brightness 5LM - 18LM

Color Temperature 1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Battery Lithium

Battery Capacity 500mAh

LED Beads 5

Dimensions 4191.3*0.6 IN |
10.4*3.4*1.5 CM

Weight 140z/406G

Certificates FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Input 5V/1A

Include

Glocusent Bookmark Book Light x1

User Manual x1

Bookmark x1




Details zum Produkt

Farbtemperatur-Einstellung
Einschalttaste

Ladeanschluss

Einstellung - Ladekontrollleuchte
der Helligkeit

Clip far Bucher




Anleitung

Stromversorgung
@ Einmal dricken Einschalten/
Ausschalten
Helligkeitsstufe
Einmal dricken Stufe 1
e
@ Gelber Modus

zweimal dricken Stufe 2
-
Nachtlicht-Modus

Dreimal driicken Stufe 3
_Dreimaldracken
Allgemeiner Lesemodus

Viermal dracken Stufe 4
_Viermaldracken
Aufgaben-Lesemodus

Fanfmal driicken Stufe 5
_— e
Intensiver Lesemodus

Farbtemperatur

Einmal dricken 1800K
_—
Blaues Licht gefiltert zum Lesen
vor dem Schlafengehen

Zweimal driicken @ 3400K

Das angenehmste Leselicht

Dreimal dricken 6000K
_
Naturlicher Tageslichtpegel
far bessere Konzentration
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Vorsichtsmafnahmen

Achten Sie darauf, dass der Akku vor der ersten
Verwendung vollsténdig aufgeladen ist, bis die
griine Anzeige auf der Rickseite nicht mehr blinkt.

Bitte laden Sie es mindestens einmal alle 6 Monate
auf, um die Lebensdauer des Akkus zu verldngern.

Bitte vermeiden Sie es, das Gerdt extremen
Temperaturen auszusetzen (entweder zu heil oder
zu kalt).

Entsorgen: Wenn Sie das Produkt nach dem Gebrauch
entsorgen moéchten, beachten Sie bitte die
Anweisungen der 6rtlichen Behorden fur Umwelt- und
Sicherheitszwecke.

So laden Sie die Clip-On-Leselampe auf

1. Ziehen Sie einfach die Ladekappe ab, und stecken
Sie das ganze Produkt in einen USB-A-Ladeanschluss
ein, oder verbinden Sie es mit lhrem Computer.

2. Es dauert etwa 1,5-2 Stunden, um vollstdndig
aufzuladen.

3. Bitte laden Sie das Produkt vor dem ersten
Gebrauch vollsténdig auf.

Hinweis: Das grine Licht blinkt, wenn die Leselampe
geladen wird, und das grine Licht bleibt stehen,
wenn es vollstdndig geladen ist.



Produktspezifikationen

Modell GLCSNTBL301

Helligkeit 5LM - 18LM

Farbtemperatur 1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Akku Lithium

Batteriekapazitét 500mAh

LED-Perlen 5

Abmessungen 4191.3*0.6 IN |
10.4*3.4*1.5 CM

Gewicht 140z /406

Bescheinigungen

FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Eingang 5V/1A

EinschlieBlich

Aufsteckbares Glocusent-Leselicht x1
Benutzerhandbuch x1

Lesezeichen

x1




Détails du produit

Linterrupteur Réglage de la
d'alimentation température de couleur

Port de charge

Réglqge dg’ Indicateur
la luminosité de charge

Clips de livres




Indications

Source d'alimentation

@ Press Once
—_—

Niveau de luminosité

@ Pressez une fois
—_—

Pressez deux fois

Pressez trois fois

Pressez quatre fois

Pressez cing fois

Température de couleur

Pressez une fois

Pressez deux fois

Pressez trois fois

Allumez /

Eteignez

Niveau un
Mode d'ambre

Niveau deux
Mode de nuit

Niveau trois
Mode de lecture quotidienne

Niveau quatre
Mode de lecture basée
sur les taches

Niveau cing

Mode de lecture intensive

1800K

La lumiére bleue filtrée pour
la lecture avant le sommeil
3400K

La lumiére la plus
confortable pour la lecture
6000K

Niveau de la lumiére naturelle
aide & mieux se concentrer



Nota Bene

Avant la premiére utilisation, assurez-vous que le
produit est complétement chargé jusqu'a ce que
lindicateur vert & l'arriére passe de clignotant &
stable.

.

Veuillez charger au moins tous les six mois pour
maintenir la durée de vie de la batterie.

.

Evitez de les placer & des températures extrémes
(trop chaudes ou trop froides).

Traitement :Quand vous étes prét a jeter le produit
aprés l'usure, assurez - vous de suivre les instructions
des autorités locales pour protéger 'environnement et
la sécurité.

.

Comment charger la lampe de lecture
aclip

1. Il suffit de retirer le capuchon de chargement et de
brancher I'ensemble du produit au port de charge
USB,ou connectez au PC.

2. Il faut environ 1,5-2 heures pour charger le produit
complétement.

3. Veuillez charger complétement le produit avant la
premiére utilisation.

Note: Quand le feu de lecture est chargé, le feu vert
reste clignotant et se stabilise lorsqu'il est
complétement chargé.



Spécification de produits

Modéle GLCSNTBL301

Luminosité 5LM - 18LM

Température de couleur | 1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Batterie Lithium

Capacité de la batterie 500mAh

LED perlé 5

Dimensions 4191.3*0.6 IN |
10.4*3.4*1.5 CM

Poids 140z /406G

Certificats FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Input 5V/1A

Y compris

Lampe de lecture & clip de Glocusent x1

Manuel de ['utilisateur

x1

Signets

x1




Dettagli del prodotto

Regolazione della

Pulsante di temperatura del colore
accensione
Porta di
ricarica

Regolazione Indicatore
della luminosita luminoso di carica

Clip per libri

7




Istruzione

Energia

@ Premere una volta
—_—

Livello della luminosita

@ Premere una volta
—_—

Premere due volte

Premere tre volte

Premere quattro volte

Premere cinque volte

Temperatura del colore

Premere una volta

Premere due volte

Premere tre volte

Accensione e

spegnimento

Livello 1

Modalitd ambra

Livello 2
Modalita della luce notturna

Livello 3
Modalita della lettura generale

Livello 4
Modalita di lettura del compito

Livello 5

Modalita della lettura intensiva

1800K

Luce blu filtrata per
leggere prima di dormire

3400K
La luce di lettura pia
comoda

6000K
La luce naturale del giorno aiuta
a mettere meglio a fuoco

15



Precauzioni

Assicuratevi di caricare completamente fino a
quando laindicatore verde sul retro diventa stabile
da lampeggiante prima del primo utilizzo.

.

Si prega di caricarlo almento una volta ogni 6 mesi
per mantenere la durata di vita della batteria.

.

Si prega di evitare di mettere in un ambiente a
temperatura estrema (troppo calda o troppo

fredda).

Smaltimento: Quando siete pronti a smaltire il
prodotto dopo averlo consumato, assicuratevi di
seguire le istruzioni del vostro governo locale per scopi
ambientali e di sicurezza.

.

Come caricare la luce di lettura a clip

1.Estrarre semplicemente il tappo di ricarica e
collegare lintero prodotto in una porta di ricarica
USB-A, o collegarlo con il computer.

2.Ci vogliono circa 1,5-2 ore per caricare
completamente.

3. Si prega di caricare completamente il prodotto
prima del primo utilizzo.

Nota: Le luci verdi rimangono lampeggianti quando
la luce di lettura & in caricaq, e la luce verde si ferma
quando & completamente caricata.



Specificazioni del prodotto

Modello

GLCSNTBL301

Luminosita

5LM - 18LM

Temperatura del colore

1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Batteria Litio

Capacitd della batteria 500mAh

Perline LED 5

Dimensioni 4191.3*0.6 IN |
10.4*3.4*1.5 CM

Peso 140z /406

Certificazioni

FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Ingresso 5V/IA
Includere
Luce da lettura a clip di Glocusent x1

Manuale d'uso

x1

Segnalibro

x1




Detalles del producto

B Ajuste de la
Boton de temperatura del color
encendido
Puerto de
carga
@ Dl]l] @ §
Ajuste del brillo Luz indicadora
de carga

Clip para libros




Instruccion

Energia

@ Presionar una vez
—_—

Nivel de luminosidad

@ Presionar una vez
—_—

Presionar dos veces
Presionar tres veces
Presionar cuatro veces
Presionar cinco veces

Temperatura del color

Presionar una vez

Presionar dos veces @
—_—

Presionar tres veces

Encendido/
apagado

Nivel 1
Modo de émbar

Nivel 2

Modo de luz nocturna

Nivel 3

Modo de lectura general

Nivel 4

Modo de lectura de tareas

Nivel 5

Modo de lectura intensiva

1800K
Luz azul filtrada para
leer antes de dormir

3400K
La luz mas comoda
para leer

6000K
El nivel de luz natural
ayuda a enfocar mejor



Precauciones

.
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.

Asegurate de cargarla completamente hasta que el
indicador verde de la parte trasera deje de
parpadear antes de usarla por primera vez.

Por favor, cargala al menos una vez cada 6 meses
para mantener la vida Gtil de la bateria.

Evita colocarla en un entorno de temperatura
extrema (demasiado caliente o frio).

Eliminacion: Cuando estés listo para desechar el
producto después de usarlo, por favor asegirate de
seguir las instrucciones de tu gobierno local para
propositos ambientales y de seguridad.

Coémo cargar la luz de lectura con clip

20

1. Simplemente saca la tapa de carga y conecta
todo el producto en un puerto de carga USB-A, o
conéctalo con tu ordenador.

2. Tarda entre 16 y 2 horas en cargarse
completamente.

3. Por favor, carga completamente el producto antes
de usarlo por primera vez.

Nota: Las luces verdes permanecen parpadeando
cuando la luz de lectura estd en carga, y la luz verde
se detendrd cuando esté completamente cargada.



Especificaciones del producto

Modelo

GLCSNTBL301

Brillo

5LM - 18LM

Temperatura del color

1800K, 3400K, 6000K

Bateria Litio

Capacidad de la bateria | 500mAh

Perlas de LED 5

Dimensiones 41%1.3*0.6 IN |
10.4*3.4*1.56 CM

Peso 140z /406

Certificaciones

FCC, PSE, CE, ROHS, CTICK

Entrada 5V/IA
Incluye
Glocusent Luz de lectura con clip x1

Manual del usuario

x1

Marcador

x1

21
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About Glocusent

Ever since we saw our first sunrise illuminate the
beautiful Colorado Springs, we've become a lighting
product company that believes that light is a critical
element to capturing the magic in moments. No
progress was ever made in the dark, and we're here to
deliver that light to ensure that our users are always
progressing. From neck lights to portable ring lights,
every one of our products is designed to provide light in
a way that's simple and convenient. At Glocusent, we
refer to three core principles; glory, focus, and moments.

Glory: We're about bringing light to your life, and we
believe life is filled with glory, whether that’s in your
career or with your family. Let us shine a light on that

glory.

Focus: Our team at Glocusent is focused on creating
innovative lights and lamps that are convenient, smart,
and tailored to its user. In the wise words of Roy T.
Bennett, “Life is short; focus on what really matters; you
should change your priorities over time.” With our lights,
you can focus on what matters.

Moment: Moments are fleeting. Your lives are filled with
beauty, romance, and happiness. Our innovative lights
are there to help you capture the moments.

26









Glocusent Customer Support

Have questions, concerns, or feedback about Glocusent
Bookmark Book Light?

Email us at service@glocusent.com; our team will
respond to your email in a swift time.

To upgrade to the VIP Service with 36-month
complimentary product replacement or full-refund
warranty, please simply head to our website and
register your purchase:

www.glocusent.com/pages/warranty

Alternatively, you can scan the QR code below to
register your purchase:

GET SOCIAL WITH US

WWW.GLOCUSENT.COM Q

©) €) @GLOCUSENT | [ SERVICE@GLOCUSENT.COM




